

GAHC010224992025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/139/2025

DINESH SARKAR
SON OF PARESH SARKAR, RESIDENT OF 2ND JYOTI NAGAR, BYE LANE
NO. 1, HOUSE NO. 2, P.O. AND P.S.- SONAPUR, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M),
ASSAM, PIN-782402

VERSUS

MONORANJAN KARMAKAR
SON OF LATE AKHIL CH. KARMAKAR, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - JYOTI
NAGAR (SONAPUR), P.O. AND P.S.- SONAPUR, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M),
ASSAM, PIN- 782402

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N K HALOI, MR. K M HASSAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P MAHANTA, M DAS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2026

Heard Mr. N. K. Haloi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. A. Goswami, learned counsel for the respondent/ decree holder.

It appears that during the pendency of the instant revision petition, the petitioner expired. However, no steps in this regard has been taken till date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further 2 (two) weeks' time to do the needful in this regard.

Repost the matter on 03.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant